# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7801273

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KIT CHECK, INC.	11/15/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BLUESIGHT, INC.
Street Address:	1800 DUKE ST.
Internal Address:	SUITE 108
City:	ALEXANDRIA
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22314

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18154646
Application Number:	18151096
Application Number:	17807689
Application Number:	17448310
Application Number:	17325923
Application Number:	17177914
Application Number:	16985594
Application Number:	16822459
Application Number:	62883351
Application Number:	90014347
Application Number:	90014346
Application Number:	90014345
Application Number:	90014343
Application Number:	90014344
Application Number:	16121155
Application Number:	16103001
Application Number:	15787204
Application Number:	62554145
Application Number:	62553641

PATENT REEL: 062775 FRAME: 0703

507754125

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62553675
Application Number:	62516347
Application Number:	15426302
Application Number:	62428948
Application Number:	15269371
Application Number:	62330739
Application Number:	14876533
Application Number:	62237296
Application Number:	62221507
Application Number:	14818101
Application Number:	14818113
Application Number:	14701958
Application Number:	14603730
Application Number:	14603828
Application Number:	14603962
Application Number:	14563732
Application Number:	62062845
PCT Number:	US2014053837
Application Number:	14472410
Application Number:	14469524
Application Number:	62021927
Application Number:	62020576
Application Number:	61913337
Application Number:	61868395
Application Number:	13554342
Application Number:	61514231
Application Number:	62000570
PCT Number:	US2013074872

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9497600404

**Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN ST Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KIT.*
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW I. BURTON
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew I. Burton/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2023
T. 14 1	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=KIT CHECK INC - DE - Amendment#page1.tif source=KIT CHECK INC - DE - Amendment#page2.tif source=KIT CHECK INC - DE - Amendment#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KIT CHECK, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KIT CHECK, INC." TO "BLUESIGHT, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D.
2022, AT 3:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

5264782 8100 SR# 20224023623

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

VI SK

Authentication: 204861911

Date: 11-15-22

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF KIT CHECK, INC.

Kit Check, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The Corporation's Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 17, 2016 and was amended by a Certificate of Amendment filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 1, 2016, a Certificate of Amendment filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 30, 2017, a Certificate of Amendment filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 18, 2017, a Certificate of Amendment filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on February 6, 2018, a Certificate of Amendment filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 28, 2018, a Certificate of Amendment filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 5, 2019, a Certificate of Amendment filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 5, 2019, a Certificate of Amendment filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 1, 2020, a Certificate of Amendment filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 7, 2021 and a Certificate of Amendment filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 13, 2022 (as so amended, the "Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation").

SECOND: The amendment to the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation set forth below was duly adopted by the board of directors and the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the DGCL.

THIRD: Article I of the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Bluesight, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

Fourth: This Certificate of Amendment of the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective upon filing with the Delaware Secretary of State.

\* \* \* \*

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:23 PM 11/15/2022 FILED 03:23 PM 11/15/2022 SR 20224023623 - File Number 5264782

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by the undersigned authorized officer as of the 15<sup>th</sup> day of November 2022.

KIT CHECK, INC.:

DocuBigned by:

Name: Kevin MacDonald

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

[Signature page to the Certificate of Amendment of the Fourth A&R Certificate of Incorporation]

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 062775 FRAME: 0708 RECORDED: 02/16/2023**